We're at your side.

orother

FACSIMILE EQUIPMENT
PARTS REFERENCE LIST

MODEL: FAX1150/1250
MFC1750/1950 PLUS

Enable Thumbnails



e e . Y




REF.NO. CODE QT DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 1. MAIN FRAME ATTACHMENT
REFER TO PAGE 5
2 2. SCANNING FRAME
REFER TO PAGE 7
3 UF6460001 1 |RECORDING FRAME ASSY
4 UF6096000 1 |BLIND PLATE
5 U24014001 1 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
6 UF6085001 1 [LOCK LEVER, L, BLUE(6155)
7 UF6088001 1 |LOCK SPRING, L
8 UF6087001 1 [LOCK LEVER, R, BLUE(6155)
9 UF6086001 1 |LOCK SPRING, R
10 UF6092001 5 [HEAD SPRING
11 UF6458001 1 |RECORDING HEAD ASSY
12 UG3010001 1 | MAIN-HEAD HARNESS
13 UG3011001 1 | NCU-HEAD HARNESS
14 UF6093001 1 |OPEN SPRING, L
15 UF6094001 1 |OPEN SPRING, R
16 UF6107001 1 |ROM COVER, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
16 UF6107002 1 |ROM COVER, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
16 UF6107003 1 |ROM COVER, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
17 UF6193001 1 |LOWER COVER UNIT, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
17 UF6193002 1 |LOWER COVER UNIT, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
17 UF6193003 1 |LOWER COVER UNIT, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
18 UF6121001 1 |SIDE COVER, L, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
18 UF6121002 1 |SIDE COVER, L, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
18 UF6121003 1 |SIDE COVER, L, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
19 087310815 1 [TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8
20 UF6120001 1 |SIDE COVER, R, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
20 UF6120002 1 |SIDE COVER, R, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
20 UF6120003 1 |SIDE COVER, R, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
21 087310815 1 [TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8
22 UF6155001 1 |UPPER COVER ASSY, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
22 UF6155002 1 |UPPER COVER ASSY, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
22 UF6155003 1 |UPPER COVER ASSY, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
23 UF4759000 1 |PC I/F COVER FOR FAX1150/1250
24 UF4447001 1 |COVER GLASS
25 UF6105001 2 [ANTI-STATIC BRUSH
26 UF6194001 1 |ACTUATOR HOOK 2 ASSY
27 087310815 4 [TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8
28 UF6265001 2 [LF ROLLER
29 UF4380001 1 |LF ROLLER GEAR, BLUE(6155)
30 UF4379000 1 |EJECTION ROLLER GEAR
31 UF6554001 1 |SPEAKER TAPE ASSY
32 UF6112001 1 |OPEN COVER ASSY, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
32 UF6112002 1 |OPEN COVER ASSY, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
32 UF6112003 1 |OPEN COVER ASSY, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
33 UF6117001 1 |COVER STOPPER
34 UF4155001 1 |PANEL SHEET FOR FAX1150
34 UF6282002 1 |PANEL SHEET FOR FAX1250
34 UF4213001 1 |PANEL SHEET FOR MFC1750/1950
35 UF4157001 1 |LCD SHEET FOR FAX1150
35 UF4177001 1 |LCD SHEET FOR FAX1250
35 UF4198001 1 |LCD SHEET FOR MFC1750
35 UF4205001 1 |LCD SHEET FOR MFC1950

MODEL

FAX1150/1250/1750/1950 PLUS




REF.NO. CODE QT DESCRIPTION REMARKS
36 UF6216001 1 |ADDRESS LABEL FOR FAX1150
36 UF6216002 1 |ADDRESS LABEL FOR FAX1250 & MFC1750/1950
37 UF6456001 1 |CONTROL PANEL UNIT, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
37 UF6456002 1 |CONTROL PANEL UNIT, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
37 UF6456003 1 |CONTROL PANEL UNIT, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
37-1 UF6459001 1 LCD
37-2 UF6457001 1 PANEL PCB ASSY
37-3 UF6454001 1 FPCKEY
37-4 UF6274001 1 PANEL REAR COVER, GRAY(1267)
37-5 UF6275001 1 ADF SPRING PLATE
37-6 UF6276000 1 SEPARATION RUBBER
37-7 UF6277001 1 BPRING PLATE, ADF FRONT
37-8 UF4404001 1 BPRING, COMPRESSION
37-9 UF6279001 1 DOCUMENT PRESSURE ASSY
38 UF4180001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY FOR FAX1150
38 UF4181001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY FOR FAX1250
38 UF4201001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY FOR MFC1750
38 UF6473001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY FOR MFC1950
39 UG2292001 1| MASK ROM:T2-ALL-C
40 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
41 UF6477001 1 |BATTERY 4/V60H ASSY FOR MFC1950
42 UF6463001 1 |INCU PCB ASSY
43 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
44 UF6464001 1 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY, 120V
44-1 UG3074001 1 |[AC CORD ASSY
45 UF6559001 1 |SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M4X8DB
(46) T22687001 1 SNAP BAND SG130
47 U24014001 1 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
48 UF6118000 1 |LOWER PLATE
49 UF6125001 2 [RUBBER 14X14
50 085310815 2 [TAPTITE, BIND B M3X8
51 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
52 UF6122001 1 |HARNESS PRESSER
53 UG3033001 1 [ HARNESS ASSY (MAIN-SENSOR, MAIN-PANEL AND MAIN-MOTOR HARNESS)
54 UF6400002 1 |HANDSET, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
54 UF6400001 1 |HANDSET, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
54 UF6400003 1 |HANDSET, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
55 UF6108001 1 |HANDSET HOLDER ASSY, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
55 UF6108002 1 |HANDSET HOLDER ASSY, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
55 UF6108003 1 |HANDSET HOLDER ASSY, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
56 UG1570001 1 | TELEPHONE LINE CORD FOR USA
56 u88406001 1 |TELEPHONE LINE CORD FOR CAN
57 UL8019013 1 |[HANDSET CURLED CORD ASSY, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
57 UL8019010 1 [HANDSET CURLED CORD ASSY, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
57 UL8019009 1 |HANDSET CURLED CORD ASSY, WHITE(1255) FOR MFC1750/1950
58 UF6200001 1 |RECEIVE WIRE EXTENSION
59 UF6300001 1 |PAPER CASSETTE UNIT, GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1150
59 UF6300002 1 |PAPER CASSETTE UNIT, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1250
59 UF6300003 1 |PAPER CASSETTE UNIT, WHITE(1138) FOR MFC1750/1950
(60) UF6315001 1 $ETTING R-PAPER LABEL (ENGLISH)
(60) UF6319001 1 $ETTING R-PAPER LABEL FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(61) UF6132001 1 RIBBON SETTING LABEL (ENGLISH)
(61) UF6152001 1 RIBBON SETTING LABEL FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(62) UF5077001 1 [SC/ICES LABEL FOR CAN
(63) UF4159001 1 QWNER'S MANUAL FOR USA
(63) UF4160001 1 OWNER'S MANUAL FOR CAN (ENGLISH)

MODEL

FAX1150/1250/1750/1950 PLUS




REF.NO. CODE QT DESCRIPTION REMARKS
Y
(63) UF4161001 1 QWNER'S MANUAL FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(64) UF4208001 1 OWNER'S MANUAL, MFC1950 (ENGLISH)
(64) UF4209001 1 QWNER'S MANUAL, MFC1950 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(65) UF6569001 1 MISSING LINK MANUAL, MFC1750/1950 (ENGLISH)
(65) UF4190001 1 MISSING LINK MANUAL, MFC1750/1950 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(66) UF0443001 1 PROTECTION PAPER
(67) UD4034001 1 CARRIER SHEET ASSY FOR MFC1950
(68) UF4162001 1 WARRANTY CARD, FAX1150/1250 FOR USA
(68) UF4191001 1 WARRANTY CARD, MFC1750/1950 FOR USA
(68) u88457001 1 \WARRANTY CARD FOR CAN (ENGLISH)
(68) u88458001 1 WARRANTY CARD FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(69) UF6212001 1 TEST PATTERN SHEET FOR USA
(69) UF4628001 1 TEST PATTERN SHEET FOR CAN
(70) UF6214001 1 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE, FAX1150/1250 & MFC1750 (ENGLISH)
(70) UF6367001 1 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE, FAX1150/1250 & MFC1750 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(70) UF6226001 1 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE, MFC1950 (ENGLISH)
(70) UF6368001 1 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE, MFC1950 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(71) UF6215001 1 QUICK SET UP GUIDE, FAX1150/1250 & MFC1750 (ENGLISH)
(71) UF6369001 1 QUICK SET UP GUIDE, FAX1150/1250 & MFC1750 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(71) UF6227001 1 QUICK SET UP GUIDE, MFC1950 (ENGLISH)
(71) UF6370001 1 QUICK SET UP GUIDE, MFC1950 FOR CAN(FRENCH)
(72) UL5783001 1 REMOTE CONTROL GUIDE, FAX1150/1250 & MFC1750 (ENGLISH)
(72) UL5839001 1 REMOTE CONTROL GUIDE, FAX1150/1250 & MFC1750 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(72) UF6221001 1 REMOTE CONTROL GUIDE, MFC1950 (ENGLISH)
(72) UF6366001 1 REMOTE CONTROL GUIDE, MFC1950 FOR CAN (FRENCH)
(73) UF4166001 1 POP/FAX1150 FOR USA
(73) UF4167001 1 POP/FAX1150 FOR CAN
(73) UF4178001 1 POP/FAX1250 FOR USA
(73) UF4179001 1 POP/FAX1250 FOR CAN
(73) UF4199001 1 POP/MFC1750 FOR USA
(73) UF4200001 1 POP/MFC1750 FOR CAN
(73) UF4206001 1 POP/MFC1950 FOR USA
(73) UF4207001 1 POP/MFC1950 FOR CAN
(74) UE1399001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, FAX1150 FOR USA
(74) UE1400001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, FAX1150 FOR CAN
(74) UE1404001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, FAX1250 FOR USA
(74) UE1405001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, FAX1250 FOR CAN
(74) UE1410001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, MFC1750 FOR USA
(74) UE1411001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, MFC1750 FOR CAN
(74) UE1413001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, MFC1950 FOR USA
(74) UE1414001 1 CARTON, BROTHER, MFC1950 FOR CAN
(75) UE1234001 1 $F ASSY X4-20
(76) UE1238000 1 CARTON, X4-2 (FOR ACCESSORY)

MODEL FAX1150/1250/1750/1950 PLUS







1 . MAIN FRAME ATTACHMENT

REF.NO. CODE QT DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 726115001 1 |MOTOR
2 UF6019000 1 |RUBBER SHEET
3 u09759001 1 [SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
4 UF6020000 1 |TRANSFER CAM
5 223429001 1 |WAVE WASHER 008X4.2X8.5
6 048025345 1 |RETAINING RING, E2.5
7 UG3016001 1 | PAPER SENSOR ASSY
8 UF6022001 1 | TAPTITE, PAN B M1.6X6
9 UF6023000 1 [SEPARATION LEVER
10 UF6024000 1 |GEAR, 82/24
11 UF6025001 1 |ARM 1 ASSY
12 UF6027000 1 |GEAR, 108/31
13 UF6028001 1 |ARM 2 ASSY
14 UF6031000 1 |GEAR, 96/48/34
15 UF6032001 1 |ARM 3 ASSY
16 UF6034000 1 |GEAR, 63/21
17 UF6035001 1 |ARM 4 ASSY
18 UF6037000 1 |GEAR, 34/18
19 UF6038000 1 |IDLE GEAR, 32
20 UF6039000 1 [IDLE GEAR, 60
21 UF6040000 2 |IDLE GEAR, 48
22 UF6041001 1 [FRICTION ASSY
23 UF6044000 1 |GEAR SHAFT PLATE
24 087320516 2 [TAPTITE, CUP S M3X5
25 UF3625000 1 |GEAR, 58
26 UF3066001 1 [EJECTION ROLLER
27 UF0026001 1 |RESIN BEARING
28 UF6045000 1 [GEAR, 74
29 UF6046001 1 |SEPARATION ROLLER
30 UF0022000 1 [BUSHING
31 UF6048000 1 |GEAR, 40
32 048040345 1 [RETAINING RING, E4
33 UF6049001 1 |EJECTION ROLLER, G
34 UF0026001 1 [RESIN BEARING
35 UF6045000 1 |GEAR, 74
36 UF6051001 1 [PLATEN
37 UF6053001 1 |BUSHING
38 UF6054000 1 [BUSHING
39 UF6055000 1 |GEAR, 25
40 T20869000 2 [LEADER CLAMP ROLLER
41 UF3542000 1 |PRESSURE ROLLER SHAFT
42 UF6057001 1 [SPRING PLATE
43 UF6058001 1 |UPPER CHUTE
44 UF6059000 1 [LOWER EJECTION CHUTE
45 087320516 2 [TAPTITE, CUP S M3X5
46 048025345 1 [RETAINING RING, E2.5
47 UF3665000 4 (RIBBON BUSH
48 UF6067001 1 [FRICTION PLATE ASSY, B
49 UF6069000 1 |SLIP GEAR, 40
50 UF6070001 1 [SPRING FRICTION, B
51 048030345 1 |RETAINING RING, E3
52 UF6063001 1 [ACTUATOR PE
53 UF6539001 1 |[ACTUATOR T ASSY
54 UF6538001 1 [PRINTING TIP SPRING
55 UF6065001 1 |ACTUATOR E

MODEL

FAX1150/1250/1750/1950 PLUS




1

e e e 1]

i S a— —
_— - O e e O R e — G G S mn SN WSS —




2 . SCANNING FRAME

REF.NO. CODE QT DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 UF6453001 1 [SCANNING FRAME ASSY
1-1 UF6455001 1 LED
1-2 UF6474001 1 [SENSOR PCB ASSY
1-3 UF6259001 1 [SEPARATION ROLLER
1-4 UF4368000 1 [SEPARATION ROLLER GEAR
1-5 UG3094001 1 [MAIN-CCD HARNESS
1-6 UF6548001 1 MIRROR ASSY, S
1-7 UF6549001 1 MIRROR ASSY, M
1-8 UF6550001 1 MIRROR ASSY, L
1-9 UF6261001 1 [EJECTION PLATE
1-10 UF6262001 1 ACTUATORR
1-11 UF6263001 1 ACTUATOR F
1-12 UF6264001 1 ACTUATORC
1-13 UF4331000 1 [GEAR, 39
1-14 UF6253000 1 [GEAR, 50/15

MODEL

FAX1150/1250/1750/1950 PLUS




We're at your side.

orother

FACSIMILE EQUIPMENT
PARTS REFERENCE LIST

MODEL: FAX1350M/1450MC/1550MC
MFC1850M C/1950 MC

Enable Thumbnails



\
I
1
I
I
I
I
!
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

MODEL FAX1350M/1450MC/1550MC & MFC1850MC/1950MC



REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 MAIN FRAME ATTACHMENT * REFER TO
SECTION 1

2 SCANNING FRAME * REFER TO SECTION
2

3 UF6460001 1 |RECORDING FRAME ASSY

4 UF6096000 1 |BLIND PLATE

5 U24014001 1 |TAPTITE, CUPS M3.0X6 (FOR BLIND
PLATE)

6 UF6085001 1 |LOCK LEVER L, BLUE (6155)

7 UF6088001 1 |LOCK SPRING L

8 UF6087001 1 |LOCK LEVER R, BLUE (6155)

9 UF6086001 1 |LOCK SPRING R

10 UF6092001 5 |HEAD SPRING

11 UF6458001 1 |RECORDING HEAD ASSY

12 UG3010001 1 |MAIN-HEAD HARNESS

13 UG3011001 1 |NCU-HEAD HARNESS

14 UF6093001 1 |OPEN SPRING L

15 UF6094001 1 |OPEN SPRING R

16 UF6107001 1 |ROM COVER, GRAY(1252) FOR
FAX1350M/1550MC

16 UF6107002 1 |ROM COVER, GRAY(1267) FOR
FAX1450MC

16 UF6107003 1 |ROM COVER. WHITE(1138) FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC

17 UF6120001 1 |SIDE COVER R, GRAY(1252) FOR
FAX1350M/1550MC

17 UF6120002 1 |SIDE COVER R, GRAY(1267) FOR
FAX1450MC

17 UF6120003 1 |SIDE COVER R, WHITE(1138) FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC

18 UF6121001 1 |SIDE COVER L, GRAY(1252) FOR
FAX1350M/1550MC

18 UF6121002 1 |SIDE COVER L, GRAY(1267) FOR
FAX1450MC

18 UF6121003 1 |SIDE COVER L, WHITE(1138) FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC

19 UF61 55001 1 |UPPER COVER ASSY, GRAY(1252) FOR
FAX1350M/1550MC

19 UF6155002 1 |UPPER COVER ASSY, GRAY(1267) FOR
FAX1450MC

19 UF6155003 1 |UPPER COVER ASSY, WHITE(1138) FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC

20 UF4447001 1 |COVER GLASS

21 UF6105001 2 |ANTI-STATIC BRUSH

22 UF6194001 1 |ACTUATOR HOOK 2

23 087310815 4 |TAPTITE, CUP BM3X8

24 UF6265001 2 |LFROLLER

25 UF4380001 1 |LF ROLLER GEAR, BLUE(6155)

26 UF4379000 1 |EJECTION ROLLER GEAR

27 UG3076001 1 |SPEAKER UNIT

28 UF6112001 1 |OPEN COVERASSY, GRAY(1252) FOR

FAX1350M/1550MC




REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
28 UF6112002 1 |OPEN COVER ASSY, GRAY(1267) FOR
FAX1450MC
28 UF6112003 1 |OPEN COVER ASSY, WHITE (1138) FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC
29 UF6117001 1 |COVER STOPPER
30 UF6283001 1 |LCD PLATE FOR FAX1350M
30 UF6287001 1 |LCD PLATE FOR FAX1450MC
30 UF6293001 1 |LCD PLATE FOR FAX1550MC
30 UF6177001 1 |LCD PLATE FOR MFC1850MC
30 UF6180001 1 |LCD PLATE FOR MFC1950MC
31 UF6282001 1 |PANEL SHEET FOR FAX1350M/1550MC
31 UF6282002 1 |PANEL SHEET FOR FAX1450MC
31 UF6176001 1 |PANEL SHEET FOR MFC1850MC/1950MC
32 UF6216001 1 |ADDRESS LABEL FOR FAX1350M/1550M
32 UF6216002 1 |ADDRESS LABEL FOR
FAX1450MC/1850MC/1950MC
33 UF6456001 1 |CONTROL PANEL UNIT
33-1 UF6459001 1 |LcD
33-2 UF6457001 1 |PANEL PCB ASSY
33-3 UF6454001 1 |FPCKEY
33-4 UF6274001 1 |PANEL REAR COVER, GRAY(1267)
33-5 UF6275001 1 |ADF SPRING PLATE
33-6 UF6276000 1 |SEPARATION RUBBER
33-7 UF6277001 1 |SPRING PLATE, ADF FRONT
33-8 UF4404001 1 |SPRING,COMPRESSION
33-9 UF6279001 1 |DOCUMENT PRESSURE
34 UF6461001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY,1 FOR FAX1350M
34 UF6472001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY, 2 FOR FAX1450MC
& MFC1850MC
34 UF6473001 1 |MAIN PCB SUB ASSY, 3 FOR FAXI550MC
& MFC1950MC
35 UG2217001 1 |PROM:T2-MC
36 UF6477001 1 |BATTERY 4-V-60H ASSY FOR
FAX1450MC/1550MC &
MFC1850MC/1950MC
37 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
38 UF6463001 1 |NCU PCB ASSY
39 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
40 UF5464001 1 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY, 120V
40-1 UG3074001 1 |AC CORD ASSY
41 533777001 1 |SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4XB
42 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6
43 UF6118000 1 |LOWER PLATE
44 UF4389001 2 |RUBBER
45 085310815 2 |TAPTITE, BIND B M3XB (FOR LOWER
PLATE)
46 U24014001 2 |TAPTITE, CUP S M3.0X6 (FOR LOWER
PLATE)
47 UF6122001 1 |HARNESS PRESSURE
48 UG3033001 1 |HARNESS ASSY ( MAIN-PANEL, MAIN-

SENSOR AND MAIN-MOTOR)




REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

49 UF6400002 1 |HANDSET, GRAY(1252) FOR
FAX1350M/1550MC

49 UF6400001 1 |HANDSET, GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1450MC

49 UF6400003 1 |HANDSET, WHITE(1138) FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC

50 UF6108001 1 |HANDSET HOLDER ASSY, GRAY(1252)
FOR FAX1350M/1550MC

50 UF6108002 1 |HANDSET HOLDERASSY, GRAY(1267)
FOR FAX1450MC

50 UF6108003 1 |HANDSET HOLDER ASSY, WHITE(1138)
FOR MFC1850MC/1950MC

51 UL8019013 1 |HANDSET CURLED CORD ASSY,
GRAY(1252) FOR FAX1350M/1550MC

51 UL8019010 1 |HANDSET CURLED CORD ASSY,
GRAY(1267) FOR FAX1450MC

51 ULB019009 1 |HANDSET CURLED CORD ASSY,
WHITE(1255) FOR MFC1850MC/1950MC

52 UG1570001 1 |TELEPHONE LINE CORD

53 UF6200001 1 |RECEIVE WIRE EXTENSION (DOCUMENT
TRAY & DOCUMENT EJECTION TRAY)

54 UF6300001 1 |PAPER CASSETTE UNIT, GRAY(1252)
FOR FAX1350M/1550MC

54 UF6300002 1 |PAPER CASSETTE UNIT, GRAY(1267)
FOR FAX1450MC

54 UF6300003 1 |PAPER CASSETTE UNIT, WHITE(1138)
FOR MFC1850MC/1950MC

(55) UF6315001 1 |SETTING R-PAPER LABEL (FOR PAPER
CASSETTE)

(56) UF6132001 1 |RIBON SETTING LABEL

(57) UF6210001 1 |OWNER’S MANUAL

(58) UF6211001 1 |WARRANTY CARD FOR FAX1
350M/1450MC/1550MC

(58) UF6220001 1 |WARRANTY CARD FOR
MFC1850MC/1950MC

(59) UF6212001 1 |TEST PATTERN SHEET

(60) UF6214001 1 |QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

(61) UF6215001 1 |QUICK SETUP GUIDE

(62) UL5783001 1 |REMOTE CONTROL GUIDE FOR
FAX1350M

(62) UF6221001 1 |REMOTE CONTROL GUIDE FOR
FAX1450MC/1550MC&MFC1850MC/1950M
C

(63) UE1Z31001 1 |CARTON. BROTHER X4-201 FOR
FAX1350M

(63) UE1232001 1 |CARTON, BROTHERX4-203 FOR
FAX1450MC

(63) UE1233001 1 |CARTON, BROTHER X4-205 FOR
FAX1550MC

(63) UE1256001 1 |CARTON, BROTHER X4-207 FOR

MFC1850MC




REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
(63) UE1257001 1 |CARTON, BROTHER X4-209 FOR
MFC1950MC
(64) UE1234001 1 |SF ASSY X4-20
(65) UF0443001 1 |PROTECTION PAPER
(66) UE1238000 1 |CARTON, X4-2




L

FINVY4 NIVIAL -



1. MAIN FRAMEATTACHMENT

REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 726115001 1 MOTOR
2 UF6019000 1 RUBBER SHEET
3 UF6020000 1 TRANSFER CAM
4 723429001 1 WAVE WASHER 008X4.2X8.5
5 048025345 1 RETAINING RING, E2.5
6 UG3016001 1 PAPER SENSOR ASSY
7 UF6022001 1 TAPTITE, PAN BM1.6X6
8 UF6023000 1 SEPARATION LEVER
9 UF6024000 1 GEAR, 82/24
10 UF6025001 1 ARM 1 ASSY
11 UF6027000 1 GEAR, 108/31
12 UF6028001 1 ARM 2 ASSY
13 UF6031000 1 GEAR, 96/48/34
14 UF6032001 1 ARM 3 ASSY
15 UF6034000 1 GEAR, 63/21
16 UF6035001 1 ARM 4 ASSY
17 UF6037000 1 GEAR, 34/18
18 UF6038000 1 IDLE GEAR, 32
19 UF6039000 1 IDLE GEAR, 60
20 UF6040000 2 IDLE GEAR, 48
21 UFBO4100I 1 FRICTION ASSY
22 UF6044000 1 GEAR SHAFT PLATE
23 087320516 2 TAPTITE, CUPS M3X5
24 UF3625000 1 GEAR, 58
25 UF3066001 1 EJECTION ROLLER
26 UF0026001 1 RESIN BEARING
27 UF6045000 1 GEAR, 74
28 UF6046001 1 SEPARATION ROLLER
29 UF0022000 1 BUSHING
30 UF6048000 1 GEAR, 40
31 048040345 1 RETAINING RING, E4
32 UF6049000 1 EJECTION ROLLER, G
33 UF0026001 1 RESIN BEARING
34 UF6045000 1 GEAR, 74
35 UF6051001 1 PLATEN
36 UF6053001 1 BUSHING
37 UF6054000 1 BUSHING
38 UF6055000 1 GEAR, 25
39 0120869000 2 LEADER CLAMP ROLLER
40 UF3542000 1 PRESSURE ROLLER SHAFT
41 UF6057001 1 SPRING PLATE
42 UF6058001 1 UPPER SHOOT
43 UF6059000 1 LOWER EJECTION SHOOT
44 087320516 2 TAPTITE, CUPS M3X5
45 UF607600I 1 FRICTION PLATE ASSY, C
46 UF6074001 1 SPRING, FRICTION, C
a7 U19096000 1 WASHER 025X4.1X6.5
48 048040142 1 RETAINING RING, C4
49 048025345 1 RETAINING RING, E2.5
50 UF3665000 4 RIBBON BUSH
51 UF6067001 1 FRICTION PLATE ASSY, B
52 UF6069000 1 SLIP GEAR, 40




REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
53 UFGO70001 1 SPRING FRICTION, B
54 048030345 1 RETAINING RING, E3
55 UF6063001 1 ACTUATOR PE
56 UF6061001 1 ACTUATOR T
57 UF6065001 1 ACTUATOR E




2 . SCANNING FRAME

1-4
N
-
°®
\Q%Q |
' /,’ ’
e
~ .

e e e e e o e e - e - - e — - - — - o e - - - - — - - - —— — — e e e - — — — — — — — — — —




2. SCANNING FRAME

REF.NO. CODE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 UF6453001 1 SCANNING FRAME ASSY

1-1 UF6455001 1 LED

1-2 UF6474001 1 SENSER PCB ASSY

1-3 UG3014001 1 SENSOR-CCD HARNESS

1-4 UF6259001 1 SEPARATION ROLLER

1-5 UF4368000 1 SEPARATION ROLLER GEAR

1-6 UF6262001 1 ACTUATOR R

1-7 UF6263001 1 ACTUATOR F

1-8 UF6264001 1 ACTUATOR C

1-9 UF4331000 1 GEAR, 39

1-10 UF6253000 1 GEAR, 50/15

1-11 UF6261001 1 EJECTION PLATE

1-12 UF6268000 1 SCANNING GROUND PLATE




